Greater Little Rock Baptist Church 901 North A Street Pensacola Fl 32501

Code of Conduct

It is the desire of the Greater Little Rock Baptist Church to provide adults and children a wonderful and spirit filled experience. The Greater Little Rock Church Family will make you and your child feel welcome, and will exemplify the love of Christ.

Children are responsible for **all** of their actions during Greater Little Rock events/activities. Disruptive behavior such as fighting, inappropriate language or disrespectful behavior will not be tolerated. Any of these behaviors will cause a child to be dismissed from such events/activities.

It is important for children at all times to obey the teachers, leadership team and all other designated adults who are responsible for their supervision. If a child does not obey adult supervision, they will be dismissed and not permitted to return without parental supervision.

As the parent or guardian, I give permission for my child to attend and participate in activities sponsored by Greater Little Rock Baptist Church. I agree and provide consent for the teachers and other designated adults to maintain supervisory responsibility over my child.

Further, I agree and authorize my child to be transported in "event sponsored vehicles" with the above listed rules applicable. In case of an accident, on the Church property or in a vehicle, I will not hold Greater Little Rock Baptist Church, teachers, leadership team or anyone associated with coordination of the event liable.

Student Name (print)	Date
Parent/Guardian Signature	Date